## **SUMMARY:**

A Motion of Council confirming the appointment of Ms. Erin Dickinson as Summit County Council Vice President for the remainder of calendar year 2024.

## MOTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF SUMMIT

Whereas, Section 6.01 (2) of the Rules of the Council of the County of Summit provides Council the privilege of establishing the organization and administration of the legislative branch;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MOVED AND APPROVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF SUMMIT, that:

(1) The appointment of Ms. Erin Dickinson as Summit County Council Vice President, with a term beginning with the passage of this motion and ending 12/31/24, is hereby confirmed.

Movant:	Mr. Schmidt	February 12, 2024
		First Consideration Passage Requested
Read and Approve	d:	
DocuSigned by:		
Ritu J. Dars Du		February 12, 2024
Council President		Date Approved
DocuSigned by:		
Morique Willis		
Clerk of Council		

Voice Vote – YES: 8 – 1: Darrow, Dickinson, Donofrio, McKenney, Schmidt, Walters, Wiedie Higham, Wilhite

NO: Rodgers Absent: DeVitis